Data Sheet
ASMG-ST00-00001
3W Tri-Color High Power LED
Description
The Broadcom® 3W Tri-Color High Power LED Light Source
is a high-performance, energy-efficient device that can
handle high thermal and high driving current.
The low-profile package design is suitable for a wide variety

3
ASMG-ST00-00001 Data Sheet 3W Tri-Color High Power LED
Part Numbering System
Bin Information
Luminous Flux Bin Limit
Tolerance = ±10%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
A S M G - S   T 0 0 - 0 x1 x2 x3 1
Code Description Option
x1 x2 Flux bin selection 00 Red: 45–65 lm
Green: 80–112 lm
Blue: 18–26 lm
x3 Color bin selection 0 Red: Bins 2 and 4
Green: Bins A, 1, 2, and 3
Blue: Bins A,1, 2, and 3
Color
Luminous flux (lm) at 350 mA
Min. Max.
Red 45 65
Green 80 112
Blue 18 26
Color Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength (nm) at
350 mA
Min. Max.
Red 2 613.5 620.5
4 620.5 631.0
Green A 515.0 520.0
1 520.0 525.0
2 525.0 530.0
3 530.0 535.0
Blue A 455.0 460.0
1 460.0 465.0
2 465.0 470.0
3 470.0 475.0
BIN: 2A3    → Red color bin 2
→ Green color bin A
→ Blue color bin 3
Broadcom ASMG-ST00-DS100
4
ASMG-ST00-00001 Data Sheet 3W Tri-Color High Power LED
Figure 1:  Relative Luminous Flux vs. Mono Pulse Current Figure 2:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
RE
LA
TI
VE
 LU
M
IN
OU
S F
LU
X